

METHOW VALLEY STATE AIRPORT

Winthrop, Washington

AIP PROJECT NUMBER: AIP-3-53-0110-009-2018

BID OPENING

DATE: October 31, 2018

TIME: 11:00 A.M. (LOCAL TIME)

Schedule I: West General Aviation Apron Expansion

	Engineer's Estimate	Selland Construction					
Bid Form	√	√					
Bid Proposal	√	√					
Bid Bond	√	√					
Contractor Information Sheet	√	√					
Subcontractor/Material Supplier List	√	√					
DBE Participation Form	√	√					
Equal Employment Opportunity Report Statement	√	√					
Buy America Certification	√	√					
Buy America Waiver Request	√	√					
Buy America Conformance Listing	√	√					
Certification of Offeror/Bidder Regarding Tax Delinquency and Felony Convictions	√	√					
Supplemental Bidder Responsibility Criteria	√	√					
Addendum #1	√	√					
Schedule I	\$ 962,487.69	\$ 1,310,626.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost	\$ 962,487.69	\$ 1,310,626.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Note: Dollar figures highlighted reflect actual amounts which varied from what was reported within the Contractor's original bid proposal.

Schedule I: West General Aviation Apron Expansion				Engineer's Estimate		Selland Construction	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
GP-105a	Mobilization	1	LS	\$108,800.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
P-101a	Asphalt Pavement Removal (Partial Depth - Butt Joint)	255	SY	\$10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,550.00
P-152a	Embankment In-Place	600	CY	\$20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 36,000.00
P-152b	Subgrade Preparation	7,720	SY	\$5.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$8.00	\$ 61,760.00
P-156a	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-209a	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,300	CY	\$125.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 195,000.00
P-312a	Install Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric	7,720	SY	\$5.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$3.50	\$ 27,020.00
P-401a	Bituminous Paving Course	1,765	TON	\$125.00	\$ 220,625.00	\$170.00	\$ 300,050.00
P-401b	Modified Bituminous Binder	115	TON	\$800.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 92,000.00
P-603a	Bituminous Tack Coat	800	GAL	\$3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,400.00
P-620a	Temporary Pavement Markings	630	SF	\$5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$12.00	\$ 7,560.00
P-620b	Permanent Pavement Markings	630	SF	\$4.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$12.00	\$ 7,560.00
P-640b	Install Aircraft Tiedown, Complete	30	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
P-922a	Unsuitable Material Removal	135	CY	\$20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,350.00
P-922b	Granular Backfill	135	CY	\$20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,350.00
D-705a	Install 6-Inch Perforated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe	840	LF	\$30.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 33,600.00
D-705b	Install 6-Inch Non-Perforated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe	140	LF	\$30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,600.00
D-705c	Install Underdrain Outfall Structure, Complete	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
D-751a	Install 6-Inch Underdrain Clean Out	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
D-751b	Install New Underdrain Inspection Pit	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
D-751c	Connect to Existing Underdrain Inspection Pit	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
T-905a	Topsoil and Grading	1,900	SY	\$10.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 19,000.00
L-108a	Install #8 AWG, L-824C, 5000 Volt Wire	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2.50	\$ 2,500.00
L-108b	Install #6 AWG Bare Copper Counterpoise, including Ground Rods	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00
L-110a	Install 1-2" PVC Conduit, Direct Earth Buried	1,000	LF	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 18,000.00
L-125a	Remove L-861T Taxiway Edge Light, Base Mounted, Complete	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
L-125b	Install L-861T Taxiway Edge Light, Complete	14	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$ 889,545.00		\$ 1,211,300.00
SALES TAX SCHEDULE I (8.2%)					\$ 72,942.69		\$ 99,326.60
TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$ 962,487.69		\$ 1,310,626.60

Note: Dollar figures highlighted reflect actual amounts which varied from what was reported within the Contractor's original bid proposal.